

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.3204
Date Received: 25th of October 2023

Information Requested:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information regarding diagnostic imaging equipment and servicing.

1. Please could you supply the name, job title, email address and telephone number of the senior officer(s) responsible for procuring diagnostic equipment and maintenance services in the NHS Trust

2. For each of the following modalities (A) X-Ray (B) CT (C) MRI and (D) Ultrasound, please provide an inventory of the machines installed across the NHS Trust, specifying:
 - a) The name of the device manufacturer and supplier (if different to manufacturer)
 - b) The date of manufacture
 - c) The date of installation
 - d) The equipment age
 - e) The planned replacement date
 - f) The name of the maintenance and repair provider
 - g) The start and end date of the warranty period
 - h) The procurement route used to purchase the device*
 - i) Procurement contract start and end date (if applicable)
 - j) Maintenance and servicing agreement start and end date

*E.g. Direct purchase; Procurement framework (please specify name e.g., NHS supply chain); Lease finance; Managed Equipment Service (MED); Third party joint-venture; Commercial loan finance

Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust is a mental health, learning disability and community health services Trust and does not provide these services.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>